SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday 27th April 2006

S.I. No. 14

[Legal Notice No. 23]

THE PRESERVATION OF PUBLIC SECURITY ACT (Cap 27)

NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF THE NOTICE AND PUBLIC SECURITY REGULATIONS 2006

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 4 of the Preservation of Public Security Act, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby direct that the Preservation of Public Security Notice 2006 and the Preservation of Public Security Regulations 2006 published as Legal Notices Numbers 18 and 19 dated 19 April 2006, respectively shall cease to have effect from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this twenty seventh day of April 2006.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor General Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.